
8:42
10:25
10:40
10:40
10:56
11:10
11:30
11:38
11:56
12:08
12:21
12:24
12:24
12:53
12:53
12:55
13:21
13:38
14:12
14:12
14:34
14:34
14:34
14:53
15:13
15:13
15:13
15:13
15:13
15:31
15:31
15:52
15:52
15:53
15:53
15:53
15:53

Julian Brown
Ken Fancett

Graham Baker
Zoe Thornburgh

Robert Cameron-Wood
Philip Musson

David Whitehead
Merv Nutburn

Martyn John Greaves
Kevin Marshall

Paul Flynn
Malcolm Hunt
Peter R Wood
Graham Doke
Marie Doke

Philip Nutley
Peter Hamson
Fiona Nutburn
Mike Richards
Colin Scargill

Luis Broz
Anthony E Grimes

Gary Olds
Gordon Aspin
Bill Bowers
Jean Bowers

Michael Fletcher
Maggie Haley

Peter Hogg
Hannah Brown
Adrian Hudson

Brian Alp
Neil Cordell
Angie Bear
Roy Harvey
T A Leigh

Brian Schuil

79
27
5
64
17
47
71
49
32
77
28
40
83
24
25
50
36
48
55
59
16
33
51
4
12
13
86
35
39
14
85
2
19
8
37
44
60

61
81
54
9
76
41
68
1
43
65
69
22
23
29
66
84
80
70
18
34
63
30
89
15
53
57
42
74
45
52
87
62
72
73
3
56

6
38
78
20
58
10
11
31
82
66
7

15:53
15:53
16:05
16:08
16:12
16:20
16:20
16:22
16:22
16:22
16:22
16:31
16:31
16:39
16:39
17:17
17:22
17:22
17:23
17:23
17:25
18:10
18:10
18:24
18:24
18:24
19:32
19:32
19:45
19:45
20:53
20:53
20:53
20:53
21:00
21:00

23.0

28.6

36.0

43.0
44.1

Kathleen Schuil
Russell Stebbings
Michael Phillips

Ernie Bishop
David Yorston
David Keward
Percy Wellor
Tim Alcock
Colin Lees

Neil Vernon
Andrew West

Janet Crockford
Len Crockford
Clive Fraser

Stephen Walker
Phillip Laurier
Dennis Jacobs
Judy Wheeldon

Jayne Cook
Chris Haley

Giorgio Stenner
Tim Glenn

Martin Lawson
Ron Brown

Keith Phillips
Janis Sacks

Rebecca Lawrence
Chris Wright
Clive Marsh

Martin Pearson & Storm
Melvina Bickham
Avril Stapleton
Janet Whiteman
John Whiteman

Karen Amey
Julia Rushton

Marshals’ Walk
12th/13th July 2003

51.6 miles
Jessie Nicholls
David Laight
Alex Herbert
Chris Chorley

Parsley

36.0 miles (went to work) 
Bobbie Sauerzapf

21.5 miles
Nicky Snow & Ari

Supported by Stan Elliott

Number Time Name

The Fifth Poppyline Fifty
2nd/3rd August 2003

Results

Keith Baker
Katherine Hay-Heddle

John Beamish
Don Corney

Peter Saunders
Ray Blundell

Kelly Boutcher
Steve Goodhand
Brian Harwood

Julie Welch
Gerald F Bateman

(no. 7 was out of time)

From an entry of 89 (116) - 73 (96) completed the route, 11 (13) retired and 5 (7) didn’t start - year 2002 figures in brackets
Commiserations to those who did not finish - we hope you enjoyed your walk and hope to see you next time.

Oh, and if you are running, please don't start with the walkers (you'll know if you did - the checkpoints weren't ready for you !)

CP1. Rosie Raven, Jessie Nicholls, Carol Buykx, Frank Bigg, Nicky Snow
CP2. Brenda & Pat Ryan, John Mountain & Friends

CP2a (Bacton Green Water). David Laight, Janet Wellor
CP3. Margaret & Lawrie Chorley, Stan Elliott, Doris Wymer, Jimmy Hazell, Bobbie Sauerzapf

CP3a (Aylsham Water Hole). Bill Anderson, Roy Hodgkinson, Sally Foster, Stan Elliott and Jimmy Hazell
CP4. Rosie Raven, Jessie Nicholls, Carol Buykx, Nicky Snow

CP5. Martin Watson, Janet Wellor, David Laight, Roy Hodgkinson, Mrs Hodgkinson (with thanks - unexpected help !)
CP6. Alex Herbert, Jean Herbert, Bill Anderson, Sally Foster

Start: Chris Chorley, David Laight. Parking: Bill Anderson. Finish: Chris Chorley and Chris Flood. Body Wagon: Chris Chorley
Sleeping and Eating - Parsley (with a help from Storm).  Counting the Cash - David Laight

Start and Finish Kitchen - Bobbie Sauerzapf (with a little help from the marshals and walkers...)

CP2 food - Essex-Herts Group. Halfway Meal, Margaret Chorley.

Route Description, Certificates, Entries and Computer, Checkpoint Equipment, Chris Chorley.
Checkpoint Organising, Letter Writing, Jelly Making, Food Buying, Persuading marshals to marshal yet again, Bobbie Sauerzapf.

...and unused but opened packets of biscuits went down well at Saxon House Sheltered Housing Scheme quiz night !
Car Parking, Camping, and Everything Else, Alfie.

(with special thanks for arranging the alternative parking at the church and fire station)
LOST PROPERTY: Head Torch.

 Contact Chris (01359 271757) - chris.chorley@physics.org

Retirements (at mileage)


