

The Fifth Poppyline Fifty $2^{nd}/3^{rd}$ August 2003 Results

Number	Time	Name						
79	8:42	Julian Brown	61	15:53	Kathleen Schuil		D. 41	1. (.4 9)
27	10:25	Ken Fancett	81	15:53	Russell Stebbings		Kettremen	ts (at mileage)
5	10:40	Graham Baker	54	16:05	Michael Phillips	6	23.0	Keith Baker
64	10:40	Zoe Thornburgh	9	16:08	Ernie Bishop	38	20.0	Katherine Hay-Heddle
17	10:56	Robert Cameron-Wood	76	16:12	David Yorston	78		John Beamish
47	11:10	Philip Musson	41	16:20	David Keward	20	28.6	Don Corney
71	11:30	David Whitehead	68	16:20	Percy Wellor	58	20.0	Peter Saunders
49	11:38	Merv Nutburn	1	16:22	Tim Alcock	10	36.0	Ray Blundell
32	11:56	Martyn John Greaves	43	16:22	Colin Lees	11		Kelly Boutcher
77	12:08	Kevin Marshall	65	16:22	Neil Vernon	31		Steve Goodhand
28	12:21	Paul Flynn	69	16:22	Andrew West	82		Brian Harwood
40	12:24	Malcolm Hunt	22	16:31	Janet Crockford	66	43.0	Julie Welch
83	12:24	Peter R Wood	23	16:31	Len Crockford	7	44.1	Gerald F Bateman
24	12:53	Graham Doke	29	16:39	Clive Fraser			(no. 7 was out of time)
25	12:53	Marie Doke	66	16:39	Stephen Walker			()
50	12:55	Philip Nutley	84	17:17	Phillip Laurier			
36	13:21	Peter Hamson	80	17:22	Dennis Jacobs			
48	13:38	Fiona Nutburn	70	17:22	Judy Wheeldon			
55	14:12	Mike Richards	18	17:23	Jayne Cook			
59	14:12	Colin Scargill	34	17:23	Chris Haley		Morch	olo' Wolls
16	14:34	Luis Broz	63	17:25	Giorgio Stenner	<u>Marshals' Walk</u> 12 th /13 th July 2003		
33	14:34	Anthony E Grimes	30	18:10	Tim Glenn		12/13	July 2003
51	14:34	Gary Olds	89	18:10	Martin Lawson		51.	Smiles
4	14:53	Gordon Aspin	15	18:24	Ron Brown	51.6 miles Jessie Nicholls		
12	15:13	Bill Bowers	53	18:24	Keith Phillips			d Laight
13	15:13	Jean Bowers	57	18:24	Janis Sacks			Herbert
86	15:13	Michael Fletcher	42	19:32	Rebecca Lawrence			Chorley
35	15:13	Maggie Haley	74	19:32	Chris Wright			rsley
39	15:13	Peter Hogg	45	19:45	Clive Marsh		1 0	isiey
14	15:31	Hannah Brown	52	19:45	Martin Pearson & Storm		36.0 milas (went to work)
85	15:31	Adrian Hudson	87	20:53	Melvina Bickham		,	Sauerzapf
2	15:52	Brian Alp	62	20:53	Avril Stapleton		Воботе	Saucizapi
19	15:52	Neil Cordell	72	20:53	Janet Whiteman		21	5 miles
8	15:53	Angie Bear	73	20:53	John Whiteman			now & Ari
37	15:53	Roy Harvey	3	21:00	Karen Amey		TVICKY S	now & An
44	15:53	T A Leigh	56	21:00	Julia Rushton		Supported	by Stan Elliott
60	15:53	Brian Schuil					Supported	by Sum Emott

From an entry of 89 (116) - 73 (96) completed the route, 11 (13) retired and 5 (7) didn't start - year 2002 figures in brackets

Commiserations to those who did not finish - we hope you enjoyed your walk and hope to see you next time.

Oh, and if you are running, please don't start with the walkers (you'll know if you did - the checkpoints weren't ready for you!)

CP1. Rosie Raven, Jessie Nicholls, Carol Buykx, Frank Bigg, Nicky Snow
CP2. Brenda & Pat Ryan, John Mountain & Friends
CP2a (Bacton Green Water). David Laight, Janet Wellor
CP3. Margaret & Lawrie Chorley, Stan Elliott, Doris Wymer, Jimmy Hazell, Bobbie Sauerzapf
CP3a (Aylsham Water Hole). Bill Anderson, Roy Hodgkinson, Sally Foster, Stan Elliott and Jimmy Hazell
CP4. Rosie Raven, Jessie Nicholls, Carol Buykx, Nicky Snow
Martin Watern, Janet Weller, David Laight, Roy Hodgkinson, Mrs. Hodgkinson (with thanks, unexpected help

CP5. Martin Watson, Janet Wellor, David Laight, Roy Hodgkinson, Mrs Hodgkinson (with thanks - unexpected help!)

CP6. Alex Herbert, Jean Herbert, Bill Anderson, Sally Foster

Start: Chris Chorley, David Laight. Parking: Bill Anderson. Finish: Chris Chorley and Chris Flood. Body Wagon: Chris Chorley Sleeping and Eating - Parsley (with a help from Storm). Counting the Cash - David Laight

Start and Finish Kitchen - Bobbie Sauerzapf (with a little help from the marshals and walkers...)

CP2 food - Essex-Herts Group. Halfway Meal, Margaret Chorley.

Route Description, Certificates, Entries and Computer, Checkpoint Equipment, Chris Chorley.

Checkpoint Organising, Letter Writing, Jelly Making, Food Buying, Persuading marshals to marshal yet again, Bobbie Sauerzapf.

...and unused but opened packets of biscuits went down well at Saxon House Sheltered Housing Scheme quiz night!

Car Parking, Camping, and Everything Else, Alfie.

(with special thanks for arranging the alternative parking at the church and fire station)
LOST PROPERTY: Head Torch.

Contact Chris (01359 271757) - chris.chorley@physics.org